### ORDINANCE NO. ORD-24-07

First Reading: April 15, 2024 Approved: May 6, 2024 Public Hearing: May 6, 2024 Published: May 16, 2024 Effective: July 1, 2024

#### WATER RATES

ORDINANCE TO AMEND SECTION 2:63 OF CHAPTER 29 (Water Rates) OF TITLE II OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR

The City of Ann Arbor ordains:

<u>Section 1</u>. That Section 2:63 of Chapter 29 of Title II of the Code of the City of Ann Arbor be amended to read as follows:

## 2:63. - Water rates.

(1) The commodity charges for water service are as follows. The rates shown are per unit, one unit equals 100 cubic feet (1 CCF).

	Rates Effective July 1, 2023 4
	Residential 1
1—9 units	\$ <del>2.41</del> 2.55
10—18 units	<del>3.85</del> 4.08
19—36 units	<del>8.91</del> 9.44
Over 36 units	<del>19.10</del> 20.25
	Residential 2
1-9 units	<del>2.41</del> 2.55
Over 10 units	<del>3.85</del> 4.08
	Non-Residential
All Units	<del>5.19</del> 5.50
	Multi-Family
All Units	<del>2.89</del> 3.06
	Water Only
All Units	<del>11.84</del> 12.55

Customer Charge per Quarter

Customer Charge per Quarter	Effective July 1, 202 <mark>3 4</mark>
5/8 " meter	\$ <del>28.34</del> 30.04
³¼" meter	<del>30.44</del> 32.27
1" meter	<del>34.28</del> 36.34
1½" meter	<del>44.92</del> 47.62
2" meter	<del>56.87</del> 60.28
3" meter	<del>120.07</del> 127.27
4" meter	<del>156.73</del> 166.13
6" meter	<del>239.90</del> 254.29
8" meter	<del>349.08</del> 370.02
10" meter	<del>465.69</del> 493.63

# Fire Service Charge per Quarter

Fire Service Charge per Quarter	Effective July 1, 202 <mark>3 4</mark>
1" – 3" service	<del>47.25</del> 50.09
4" service or greater	<del>94.52</del> 100.19

Section 2. That this ordinance shall take effect on July 1, 2023 4.

## **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance was adopted by the Council of the City of Ann Arbor, Michigan, at its regular session of May 6, 2024.		
(Date)		
	Jacqueline Beaudry, Ann Arbor City Clerk	
Christopher Taylor, Mayor of the City of	Ann Arbor	
I hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance received legal publication on the City Clerk's webpage on May 16, 2024.		
	Jacqueline Beaudry, Ann Arbor City Clerk	